\ / “Aluone / \ j

0 AN

1BYSOAA 22071 8W 1eg 1s 1 X 8W doug IseyD) sjoy HoSH

pI0D) AlUDLIDAA
epIng Alquiessy

| (O (i

s6og 81oMPIDH Pepo2-I0[0D)

ajog JeIoAA
Api| Alosseooy

19AOD) ISP\ 8|0SUOD)

_ ove 1nig )
-~

¥ AupnD Z ézm;@ J
) (O) §
T LA ) (o) g

ove JNId S

Cowsmo.

didNiNI I4YMAayvH

‘Jjoq 10 meids INO Aup BulusiyBy Asieidwod siojeq
ul pepoaly; Ajpiiod pup eoojd Ul eID sjjog pup smeids Ty Ioyi ainsue ‘dejs Ajquessp yooe Buunp ‘os)y “esiou pup Bujuesoo
juenaid of ayig sseull INOA 8|quassD NOA SD Ma1ds puD J|og YoDe Jo spoaiy} ey} of espaib Addo noA jpyj pepuswiwodal si | 310N O

Z | uoisuaixg ‘grey GEE 008" | P2 @spe|d ‘Buissiw 81o sjoo} 10 aupmpapy ‘sppd Aup 4| @

.®v__m Ssaujl4 mau INOA @Ew: ®\_Ou_®0_ @U_Dh(.u S IBUM(O 1NoA UO@; Q] ains

. 1
o9 m@\_OUm_ UMO INOA ul _OCO _O_OU \ﬁcOtO\/\/ INOA Uo _mﬂ_&sc _Ot®w w_rt JISTIVIS] ﬁCO B2IANIBS _Ou_ @C___OU c®r_>> \_®O_EDC m,_r: Ol _wu_mw_ _®>_L_O>>®_UW

/

‘818 J8juS PUD ‘8gn} S|XD JUOI} BY} UO PSJDI0| Jequnu [DUSS §,8%1g SS8UjI{ MaU JNOA
puy ‘Buipeedoid eiofeg "1epIo 0e1I0D By} Ul sdejs Aqussso esayl mojjo} aspajd ‘eyig sseully syl of ebpwop s|qissod ploAb o

youaIpn pedpys-] wwg

N9 SSINLH TYDFIWWO) g
ka didnidnNi s1yvd ® S1001

500 South CP Avenue e P.0. Box 280 e Lake Mills. WI 53551
toll free 800.335.4348 e phone 920.648.4090 o fax 920.648.3373

www.visionfitness.com

©2006 Vision Fitness. All Rights Reserved. 11.06
AG18.47PRD

REV1 QVQ

COMMERCIAL FITNESS BIKES



o Feed the heart rate wires of the

0 handlebar through the small hole locat
Console Back Cover = ed in the front of the console mast. Pull

Console these wires up through the hole at the

top of the console mast. Attach the

handlebar fo the console mast using
four bolts (M8x20L). Tighten with the

5mm T-shaped wrench.

A SSsem b l)/ s3  PINK BAG

KT LD

A4
CoD
2

1 ORANGE BAG

e Install the rear foot with four lock
washers (M8), two inside bolts
[M8x651), and two outside bolts
(M8x20L). Tighten with the 5mm

Qshoped wrench. J

Handlebar

sTEP 3 @/C CONSOLE D\

e Remove the four mounting bolts
from the back of the console and
four screws holding the console back
cover with the screwdriver. Plug in
the wire harness and the two heart
rate wires to the back of the console.
Attach the console to the console mast
with the four bolts removed earlier in
this step.

Accessory
Tray

\ ® Plug in the Qvolt battery. Re-atiach
Bl UE BA G the console back cover with the four
screws removed previously.
o Slide the console mast boot onto the
console mast.

o With the screwdriver, remove the
two bolts located half way up the con-
sole mast. Attach the accessory tray to
the console mast with the two bolts.

® Unfold the wire harness located
in the console mast frame bracket.
Connect it to the wire fie coming
from the bottom of the console mast.
Pull the wire tie and wire harness up
through the fop of the console mast
while simultaneously sliding the mast
info the frame bracket. Rear Foot

Wire Harness

Heart Raie\ e~

e Secure the mast to the frame using
six lock washers [M8) and six bolts
(M8x15L). Tighten with the 5mm
T-shaped wrench. Place the seventh

bolt (M8x15L) in the rear of the frame
bracket and tighten until snug.

Console Mast

e Slide the console mast boot down
and set it in place on the side cover.

Console Mast
Boot

® Remove the nuts (M8) from the bot
tom of the seat. Attach the seat to the
seatf post with the nuts you just removed.

Qighten with the 15mm wrench. j - ‘ e /
%

Frame
Bracket




